OP \$340.00 1767358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT REEL/FRAME NO. 5492/0527

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/12/2015	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PRAXIS COMPANIES, LLC		
Street Address:	435 INDUSTRIAL ROAD		
City:	SAVANNAH		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	38372		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1767358	AMERICAN WHIRLPOOL
Registration Number:	3902416	AQUARIUS
Registration Number:	3972200	AQUARIUS BATHWARE
Registration Number:	3902415	COMFORT DESIGNS
Registration Number:	3968186	COMFORT DESIGNS
Registration Number:	3717152	EASY BASE
Registration Number:	3930179	HAMILTON
Registration Number:	3972201	H HAMILTON BATHWARE
Registration Number:	3902414	PRAXIS
Registration Number:	3972198	PRAXIS
Serial Number:	85124811	ASURA
Serial Number:	86333264	SAFETY SUITE
Serial Number:	86333282	SAFETY SUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0092

900327719

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Interest in Trademarks (The Praxis Companies LLC)#page1.tif source=Termination of Interest in Trademarks (The Praxis Companies LLC)#page2.tif source=Termination of Interest in Trademarks (The Praxis Companies LLC)#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination") is executed as of June ____, 2015, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender"), with reference to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 20, 2015, executed by The Praxis Companies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), and Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2015, at reel and frame number 5492/0527, as to the grant of the security interest in trademarks. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

- 1. releases the security interest granted to Lender by Borrower with respect to all Trademarks described in the Trademark Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the trademarks described on <u>Schedule I</u> (collectively, the "<u>Borrower Trademarks</u>"); and
- 2. to the extent Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Borrower Trademarks, retransfers and reassigns to Borrower all of such right, title and interest without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental official record this Termination. This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Harry Joe

Title: Authorized Signatory

DB2/25951836

SCHEDULE I

to

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status of Mark	Current Owner/
		Number	Date	Mamber	Date	IVIAIN	Applicant
AMERICAN	U.S.	74108652	Oct.	1767358	Apr. 27,	Registered	The Praxis
WHIRLPOOL			24,		1993		Companies,
(typed drawing)			1990				LLC
AQUARIUS	U.S.	76703160	May	3902416	Jan. 11,	Registered	The Praxis
			28,		2011		Companies,
A OXIA DIVIG	TIG	7.700157	2010	2072200	T 7 2011	D ' . 1	LLC
AQUARIUS	U.S.	76703157	May	3972200	Jun. 7, 2011	Registered	The Praxis
BATHWARE (design plus			28, 2010				Companies, LLC
words, letters,			2010				
and/or numbers)							
ASURA	U.S.	85124811	Sept.	-	_	Abandoned	The Praxis
			8,			(Jun. 22,	Companies,
			2010			2011)	LLC
COMFORT	U.S.	76703158	May	3902415	Jan. 11,	Registered	The Praxis
DESIGNS			28,		2011		Companies,
			2010				LLC
COMFORT	U.S.	76703156		3968186	May 31,	Registered	1
DESIGNS			28,		2011		Companies,
(design plus	:		2010				LLC
words, letters, and/or numbers)							
EASY BASE	U.S.	77770965	Jun.	3717152	Nov. 24,	Registered	The Praxis
(design plus	0.5.	17770505	30,	3,1,132	2009	Trogistor va	Companies,
words, letters,			2009				LLC
and/or numbers)							
HAMILTON	U.S.	76703161	May	3930179	Mar. 8, 2011	Registered	The Praxis
			28,				Companies,
			2010				LLC
H HAMILTON	U.S.	76703159	May	3972201	Jun. 7, 2011	Registered	
BATHWARE			28,				Companies,
(design plus			2010				LLC
words, letters,							
and/or numbers)							<u></u>

DB2/25951836 1

Mark	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status of Mark	Current Owner/ Applicant
PRAXIS	U.S.	76703153	May 28, 2010	3902414	Jan. 11, 2011	Registered	The Praxis Companies, LLC
PRAXIS (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers)		76703152	May 28, 2010	3972198	Jun. 7, 2011	Registered	The Praxis Companies, LLC
SAFETY SUITE	U.S.	86333264	Jul. 10, 2014	-	-	Published	The Praxis Companies, LLC
SAFETY SUITE (words, letters, and/or numbers in stylized form)		86333282	Jul. 10, 2014	-	-	Published	The Praxis Companies, LLC

DB2/25951836 2

RECORDED: 06/13/2015